

Sandip Institute of Technology and Research Centre At & Po – Mahirawani, Trimbak Road, Tal & Dist .– Nashik Phone: (02594) 222552,53,54, Fax: (02594) 222555 website : www.sandipfoundation.org, e-mail : principal@sitrc.org (Approved by-AICTE, New Delhi, & Govt. of Maharashtra and Permanently Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (Formerly Pune University), Pune. Accredited with "A" grade by NAAC With CGPA Score of 3.11



Department of Civil Engineering Academic Year 2022-23 <u>Site Visit Report on Neelam Sagar Earthen dam Sandeep Foundation Campus</u>

- 1. Event Title: Site Visit to Neelam Sagar Earthen Dam Sandip Foundation Campus
- 2. Event Date: 27/02/2023
- 3. Event Conduction Duration: One Day
- 4. Event Venue: Neelam Sagar Earthen Dam
- 5. Event Resource Person Details: Dr. K. L. Bidkar
- 6.Name of Event Coordinator: Dr. K.L. Bidkar
- 7.Event Objective: To study the various components of earthen dam like Cut off trench underground drains (lateral and cross drains), Hearting Zone, Casing Zone, upstream stone pitching, downstream rock toe etc and the procedure of construction of an earthen dam.
- 8.Event Summary: Working of Different Units of Neelam Sagar Earthen Dam was observed by the students.
 - 9.Event Outcomes: Students became aware about the working of Different Units of Neelam Sagar Earthen Dam
- 10. Event photos:







Date :

[DR. K.L Bidkar]

Subject coordinator

Head of the Department (Seal of HOD Civil Dept)

Head of Department Civil Engineering Sandip Institute of Technology & Research Centre Mahiravani, Nashik - 422 213

Kaholap. Peof. N.R. Gholap

Site visit coordinator

Principal (Seal of Principal)

PRINCIPAL Sandip Institute of Technology and Research Centre, Mahiravani - 422 213, Nashik

Л

alogy & SITR ahirava